Spare parts list

swingo
TASKI
1255 E

Edition: V1.13/2021



Table of contents

TASKI swingo 1255 E_1 3
Main cord 4
Handle 6
Upper part 8
Squeegee lowering mechanism 10
Squeegee (4130396) 12
Squeegee (4128213) 14
Lower part 17
Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism 19
Brush drive 22
Tank & tube line 25
Tubes, valve,filter 27
Electrical 230V 30

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 2 / 31



TASKI swingo 1255 E_1

Article no.

4130396
4128213

03.09.2021

Description

Main cord

Handle

Upper part

Squeegee lowering mechanism
Squeegee

Squeegee

Lower part

Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism
Brush drive

Tank & tube line

Tubes, valve filter

Electrical 230V

Edition: V1.13/2021

Page 3/31



Main cord

107

108

105

swingo 1255 EH 01

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 4 / 31



Main cord

Article no.

4122525

4122531

4122669

4122668

4129736

4089160

4010630

4089010

4029160

4029160

4091760
4025940

03.09.2021

Description

Extension cord 2L+P SEA

Extension cord 2L+P
EURO

Main cord 2L+P SEA

Main cord 2L+P EURO

Main cord 2L+P CN

Mains plug 2L+P SEAT12

Mains plug 2L+P EURO

Main cable socket 2L+P
SEA

Main cable socket 2L+P
SCHUKO

Main cable socket 2L+P
SCHUKO

Elastic cord

Hook

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

Unit
PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC
PC

used for

7516841 - TASKI swingo
1255 E SEV

7516842 - TASKI swingo
1255 E EURO

7516841 - TASKI swingo
1255 E SEV

7516842 - TASKI swingo
1255 E EURO

7517957 - TASKI swingo
1255 ECN

7516841 - TASKI swingo
1255 E SEV

7516842 - TASKI swingo
1255 E EURO

7516841 - TASKI swingo
1255 E SEV

7516842 - TASKI swingo
1255 E EURO

7517957 - TASKI swingo
1255 ECN

Page 5/ 31



Handle

swingo 1255 E A 02

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 6 /31



Handle

Article no.
4122667
4122792
4122641
4007150
4042400
4067140
4067020
4062420
4021120
4122666
4122791
4122618
4122619
4122665
4122664
4122616
4001020
4123116

03.09.2021

Description

Splash guard

Bracket

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Hexagon nut M3
Washer 3,2/ 7x0,5

Raised cheese hd.screw M3x16
Connection bloc 3-ways 4 mm?
Screw delta PT Torx 30x16
Microswitch

Angle bracket

Support

Handle

Cover

Shackle

Flat spring

Cover

Clamp

Cover

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

=
u = N

H B R B W R B B B RPN R N NN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 7 /31



Upper part

101

102

220-240%> 2 Ausfilhrungen/ 2 executions
A) Mod. fexe. Lamp B) Mod./ exe. EM.B

J

— —
COOOO0O0O0

B

132 126 128a 132 125 125b

p Pos. 125

A oder B+ bei Bestellun? nicht wahlbar)|
AorB — choise of mofor not possible |

a)

i
128 104

swingo 1256 E 1.1 03

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 8 /31



Upper part

Article no.
4129190
4122550
4122655
4122639
4122829
4127869
4019900
4122676
4010480
4094580
4126808
4122750
4126719
4122571
4122621
4128326
4122680
4122807
4122884
4069900
4123159
4122552
4122553
4128295
4094730
4122605
4122682
4126721
4122678
4047760

03.09.2021

Description

Control board set

Rocking switch

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16
Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Screw delta PT Torx 60x35
Splash guard

Retaining rivet 4,5
Protecting ring

Clamp

Sealing strip 10x5

Suction plate compl

Buffer

Flange bolt

Sealing profile per m
Gasket

Tank cover compl
Protection shield

Locking lever

Vacuum motor 220-240V 50-60Hz
Carbon brush

Carbon brush

Filter

Float compl

Bracket

Noise supp capacitor 0,75uF
Fine-wire fuse 0,315A slow-blow
Sealing ring 100/163x6
Bush spec

Noise absorbing

Double female plate 6,3-1 red

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

A~ P O O © W B

1,58

2,03

N B R N H B B B B N N R R B B BB

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 9/ 31



Squeegee lowering mechanism

115 ff/é%
70Nm

Grod ——

110 E,

A)

114

swingo 1255 E/1.2 o4

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 10 /31



Squeegee lowering mechanism

Article no.
4128231
4128232
4065050
4128234
4128743
4126535
4126662
4128598
4126609
4127926
4128235
4128233
4058370
4128597
4031060
4128236
4017370
4122512

03.09.2021

Description

Swinging arm

Bolt 8x56,6

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Flange bolt

Pressure spring

Slide bearing 8/10/15x5,5
Socket head cap screw M10x40
Slide bearing 28/32/42x14
Washer 10,5/42x2

Cover

Swinging arm

Bolt

Retaining washer 6

Tension spring
Self-locking nut M10
Flanged bush spec

Adhesive locking middle
Lubricant OKS 427 1000gr

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

H B R R M= N N R R H B B O0OOFH N N R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 11/ 31



Squeegee (4130396)

05

Swingo 1255 E A

Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 12 /31

03.09.2021



Squeegee (4130396)

Article no.
4130395
4122535
4133469
4127204
4122536
4133896
4130393
4129221
4064740
4129465
4128507
4128166
4122652

4132101
4132198
4042650

4031090
4132200
4132091
4027970
4031060
4122783
4122839
4121923
4007890

4043000

4007400

03.09.2021

Description
Squeegee body
Blade 56/3x816
Blade 56/3x816
Blade 56/3x816
Blade 56/4,5x858
Blade 56/4,5x858
Clamping part

Hexagon screw M10 spec

Retaining ring 15 A
Star knob M10
Holder

Wire spring

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Adapter
Hook

Socket head cap screw
M8x25

Washer 8,4/20x1,2
Castor compl 50/20
Locking bolt
Washer 10,5/20x2
Self-locking nut M10
Roll 109

Disc

Flanged bush spec

Waved washer
14/21,8x0,3

Socket head cap screw
M8x45/22

Washer 8,4/16x1,6

Quantity

N B B N NN R R RBP B B B R

=

N

N N N N W W w w N

Edition: V1.13/2021

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

used for

Option
Option

Option

Page 13/ 31



Squeegee (4128213)

121

swingo 1255 E 1.1 - N 05

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 14 /31



Squeegee (4128213)

Article no.

4128213

4043000

4007400
4122783
4122839
4007890

4121923
4128294
4128161
4022860
4123155

4122652

4128507
4128166
4031060
4027970
4128163
4127629
4127883
4133654
4107130

4128209
4122536
4122535
4128293
4128657

03.09.2021

Description

Squeegee compl

Socket head cap screw
M8x45/22

Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Roll 109
Disc

Waved washer
14/21,8x0,3

Flanged bush spec
Tightening strap
Tightening strap
Washer 5,3/10x1

Socket head cap screw
M5x35

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Holder

Wire spring
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 10,5/20x2
Tightening strap
Wheel 64/24 compl
Bolt 8x40

Bolt 8x40

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Squeegee body
Blade 56/4,5x858
Blade 56/3x816
Tightening strap
Castor compl 50/20

Quantity

N N N N

N N B =N

N B B B B NN R

[ R L

Edition: V1.13/2021

Unit
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 15/ 31



Squeegee (4128213)

Article no.
4133896

4127204
4133469
4132699
4093840

03.09.2021

Description
Blade 56/4,5x858

Blade 56/3x816
Blade 56/3x816
Washer 5,3/15x1.2
Washer 5,3/15x1.2

Quantity

N N B B

Edition: V1.13/2021

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for
Option

Option
Option

Page 16/ 31



Lower part

124
;f-/ms
\\\\
112 111 , ~.
NN ~

e 105 70 Nm
126

(Gr.9+10)

112 111 113

\@\

126
. e
“ ’ Ausf/Exe. |
/ Ao dat—» 2013/03
118 115
swingo 1255 E /1.5 06
03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021

Page 17/ 31



Lower part

Article no.
4122628
4122990
4122639

4122656
4122658

4122600
4122527
4133249
4122660
4133916
4108190
4117820
4122655

4126796
4130066

4122652

4023260
4121970

4122495

4083230
4121969
4122655

4007450
4130402

4079650

4130853

03.09.2021

Description
Chassis
Support

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Plate

Hexagon screw
M12x55/30

Castor compl 100/2x30
Roll 100/2x30 set
Wheel 100/30

Cover

Start capacitor 80uF
Run capacitor 20uF
Relay 230V 50-60Hz

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Capacitor plate

Contactor 200-240V
50-60Hz

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Cable tie 200

Female plate clip housing
3-way

Flat connector housing
3-ways

Female plate clip 6,3-1
Flat connectior 6,3-2,5

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Washer 5,3/20x1,5

Electric panel 220-240V
50-60Hz

Female plate clip 6,3-1
red

Membrane

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

N B B B R N R

=

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC

used for

Option 80 Sh°
Option

Page 18/ 31



Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism

fiir Demontage
For Demounting

4 S = S
//’// 3 h @rﬁk§$§U\\\\
108 127 117 116 113 120 —127

136 138 139

swingo 1265 E /1.3 07

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 19 /31



Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism

Article no.
4127002
4128702
4122655

4122692
4055460
4123098
4127049
4127048
4064740
4122694
4122993
4122996
4122696
4060910
4122697
4122983
4122995
4088160
4122699
4020050
4122641

4092870
4122994
4122992
4110070
4122950

4122005
4122700
4122570
4130317
4122796
4123099

03.09.2021

Description
Cover
Lever

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Plate

Tension spring

Rod compl

Flange bolt

Stop pin 2
Retaining ring 15 A
Bolt

Eccentric bolt

Bolt

Buffer

Retaining washer 8
Bolt

Flange bolt
Shackle
Self-locking nut M8
Bolt

Retaining ring 8 A

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Self-locking nut M6
Eccentric disc
Locking lever

Washer 8,4/25x2

Thread form screw torx

M4x10

Hexagon screw M8x16

Disc

Wheel 200/50
Wheel 200/50
Pressure spring

Axle compl

Quantity

N A B N B N R R N B PR NN R B B B @

N N N P

R =B N N NN

Edition: V1.13/2021

Unit

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 20/ 31



Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism

Article no.
4122639

4123112
4122512

4123100

03.09.2021

Description

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Cradle

Lubricant OKS 427
1000gr

Pipe 16/20x110

Quantity

Edition: V1.13/2021

Unit
PC

PC
PC

PC

used for

Page 21/ 31



Brush drive

7510830

swingo1255E /1.3

03.09.2021

Edition: V1.13/2021

Achse, axe, axle
fiir, pour, for swingo 1255

08

Page 22 /31



Brush drive

Article no.

4061390

4007400
4023780
4036490
4110070
4122554

4122707
4070080
4122227
4109640
4109870

4052720

4108250
4122708
4054250
4122706
4122714
4006530

4123215
4122099
4109880
4043000

4122441
4122705
4117930
4108700
4122715
4062420

4122440
4122713

03.09.2021

Description

Socket head cap screw
M8x35/22

Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Roll 60

Bush 8,4/12x19
Washer 8,4/25x2

Motor 230V 50Hz 1110W

6,5A

Flange bolt

Hexagon screw M6x10
Tension spring

Roll 48 compl

Flanged bush
8,1/17/24x32,2

Socket head cap screw
M8x35

Poly-V-belt 23 PH 820
Angle bracket
Hexagon nut M8
Angle bracket

Lever

Socket head cap screw
M8x20

Gasket
Washer 18/30x0,3
Flanged bush spec

Socket head cap screw
M8x45/22

Flanged bush spec

Brush coupling

Screw for plastic KA50x40

Motor cover
Motor hood

Screw delta PT Torx
30x16

Gasket

Brush housing

Quantity

o I R e

N R IS

(O R e L i N e (o I R S

=

Edition: V1.13/2021

Unit
PC

used for

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Page 23/ 31



Brush drive

Article no.
4008690

4083310

4123205
4127133
4122712
4122709
4109900
4108450
4111350
4039680

4031090
4133490

03.09.2021

Description
Retaining ring 25 A

Flange sock.head screw
M8x12

Angle flange
Flange

Cover

Brush base plate
Support

Flat belt pulley 192
Fan blade

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Washer 8,4/20x1,2
Pad holder

Quantity

N i = = =

Edition: V1.13/2021

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

used for

7510830

Page 24 /31



Tank & tube line

106 .

7

I

Ausf./Exe. Il
-~ dat. 2014/01»

swingo1255 E 1.3 09

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 25/ 31



Tank & tube line

Article no.
4129587
4128285
4122565
4122639

4122626
4128345
4122659
4109990

4128296
4044530
4129754
4122652

4129271

4042280
4053660
4028460
4123922

4130411
4129998
4122017

4062780

4023260
4131986

03.09.2021

Description
Tank set
Rod 12x335
Solids filter

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Plate
Dosing cup
Rod

Screw delta PT Torx
60x25

Holder
Cage nut M8
Cord spec

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Decorative label swingo
1255E

Hose clamp 12-22
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

Magnetic valve 230V
compl

Filter compl
Cover

Thread form screw torx
M4x6

Screw delta PT Torx
40x25

Cable tie 200

Electronics

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

N B R 0 B B

N B N N

0,73
0,78

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

used for

230V

Page 26/ 31



Tubes, valve,filter

102 103

Dise, Suceur
Squeeges

Ausf/Exe. Il

~ dat2014/01—e  siehe / see Grog

swingo 1255 E /1.4 10

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 27 / 31



Tubes, valve,filter

Article no.
4128176
4122639

4081190
4067100
4122671

4053090
4129969
4122887
4122051

4127275
4033210
4033270
4122639

4122829

4019660

4007480
4078610
4083810
4077900
4121640
4078590
4130411
4095670

4087720
4078620
4127922

4121630

03.09.2021

Description
Cover

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Clamp
Hose clamp 38-43

Flexible hose 31,7/40,5
compl

Hose socket
Water regulating set
O-ring 23,47x2,62

Flexible hose 31,7/40,5
compl

Drain Hose
Tapped cap red
Tapped cap blue

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Screw delta PT Torx
60x35

Raised cheese hd.screw
M4x16

Washer 4,3/12x1
Flange

Angle flange
Square nut M4
Disc

Filter housing
Filter compl

Raised cheese hd.screw
M4x30

Angle flange
Angle flange

Magnetic valve 220-240V
50-60Hz

Sealing ring 12/22x2

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

N B B P

A B = N

10

N P =B

=

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

used for

Option

Page 28/ 31



Tubes, valve,filter

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4087160 Protection cap 1 PC
4065440 Cable tie 100 1 PC

03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021 Page 29 /31



Electrical 230V

230V/50Hz

2 >

o le
T ais M
[T
O MEN T
g
01— cA'L co
it T T
(=1 S | N \R N
Py e 1.
102 3, oM
/ L LCYRN,
1| a
GofEN GIiGN] WS WS e
| o ; 103
5 —
aw
2% ¢ i?‘ \—AD,\ 1 l
SR
T ) G
GOYGH Wa| oW ™ oL
TR
NH| ML M|
? p f‘p' r’\ r!“\u
FeH |ss & |ps
M) R
YT oM, M0
LY \< T g w
W
'A\‘_ DL
% BS
T
UN| UL
I
ENY WE
2>F‘\ /! 1
HS
1
LR
oL
OM
ON| O COBN
Q88 BL BLAU BLEU BLUE
BN BRAUN BERUN BROWN
Lo | RT ROT ROUGE RED
. WS WEISS BLANC WITHE
GB GELB JAUNE YELLOW
GN GRUN VERT GREEN
swingo1255 E /1.3 SW SCHWARZ NOIR BLACK 11
03.09.2021 Edition: V1.13/2021

Page 30 /31



Electrical 230V

Article no.
4126481
4125023
4130394

03.09.2021

Description
Connecting cable 2L+P
Connecting cable 2L

Wire harness

Edition: V1.13/2021

Quantity

Unit

PC
PC
PC

Page 31/31


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI swingo 1255 E_1
	Main cord
	Handle
	Upper part
	Squeegee lowering mechanism
	Squeegee (4130396)
	Squeegee (4128213)
	Lower part
	Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism
	Brush drive
	Tank & tube line
	Tubes, valve,filter
	Electrical 230V


